03-11	0-2001
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	12407
1017	
	MARKS ONLY MAY - 3 2001
	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(iest-/
Submission Type 5-3-0/	Conveyance Type
x New	x Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Water Pik Technologies, Inc	Month Day Year 11 29 99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associatio
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	
Receiving Party	
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Laars, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 23 Corporate Plaza, Suite	246
Address (line 2)	
	0.115
Address (line 3) Newport Beach City	California 92660 State/Country Zip Code
Address (line 3) Newport Beach	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Address (line 3) Newport Beach City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Address (line 3) Newport Beach City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Address (line 3) Newport Beach City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Newport Beach City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Ion Delaware
Address (line 3) Newport Beach City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 8651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	y only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	·	
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 412-562-163	39
Name	Carla J. Vrsansky	
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street, 20th Floor	
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 10
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if add Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Registration Numbers) Registration Num 1,410,381 1,829,326 2,023,170	
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3	
Fee Amoun		00
Method o	of Payment: Account Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-4	
Statement a	and Signature	
To ti atta india	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are a cated herein.	d any uthorized, as
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	- Jaco Gigina

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the Assignment from Water Pik Technologies, Inc. to Laars, Inc. is a true and exact copy of the original Assignment.

Angelina F.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Angelina F. Beyerl, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark applications and registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Applications and Registrations"):

WHEREAS, LAARS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the Applications and Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks") and all trade dress used exclusively by Assignee's business in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Trade Dress").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks and Trade Dress are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

PI-455399.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By: Vit C. Strenful

Name: VP Finance, CFO

(SEAL)

2

State of California	
County of WMASH	5 55.
<u> </u>	 J
12/20/00	SS. Signature L. Sullian— Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") C. Stauth Name(s) of Signer(s)
On, before me,	Name and Title of Officer (a o "lane Doe Notary Bublic")
named 1/11 for	C Charles
personally appeared	Name(s) of Sigher(s)
	☑personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed
	the same in his/her/their authorized
*****	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
DIANA L. SULLIVAN	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
Commission # 1274276	acted, executed the instrument.
Notary Public - Colifornia & Orange County	
My Comm. Expires Aug 18, 2004	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	× –
	Diana J. Sullevin
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	OPTIONAL —
	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent remova	al and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	ispelicative interpretation in the free war of trademark 1999 Number of Pages:
Title or Type of Document:	ent from WPTI to Yours of Trademark
1/2 1 20	1000
Document Date: NOUCHOW E9	Number of Pages:
·	Š
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	į į
Signer's Name:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT
☐ Indiv i dual	OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Cianas la Dansacatina:	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer is Representing:	B
Signer is Representing.	<u> </u>

MAXX-PURE

		196013	LAAKS	MX.	MAXXIPUNE
30-Jun-95		١.	LANKS	75	CEAY-MAGIEN
	2	001,304	S	US	CADIS (DESIGN)
10-IEW-GD	03-Dec-68 72/266,082	100,130			ANDIO (DESIGN)
20 17 20 20	П	404 237	AAR	200	I AARS LX
37 50	75/310,043		AARS	16	AARS UTE
17 Jun-97	18-06-1907 19003	718003	AARS		LAARS LITE
20-Sep-96		506941	LAARS		LAARS LITE
	22 120-09 824754	212 60 00	LAARS	SU	LAARS LITE
72-Oct-96	75/107,229	-	LAARS	NZ	LAARS (WUKU)
	267282	0/8623	LAAR.S	BX	LAARS & DESIGN
	22-Nov-71 562419	246000	SAKS	DE	LAARO
27-NOV-00		700,540	12	US	CARG
04-Y04-07	28-Jan-64 72/156,992	763 043			DANS.
3	19-Sep-76	110001	2000		AARS
00000	21-Mar-91	C42172	AADO	000	NO DESIGN
20,100	16-Dec-86/73/567,590	1.420.808	AARS	000	YON
OB Nov. AS	1 ~	1 410 155	AARS		NOY
08-Nov-05	21-400-19/3111,031	1124225	AARS		HYDRO-TIMER
25-Feb-77		1.040,885	LAARS		五·位2
03-Nov-75		2,190,776	LAARS		Tá:m
23-Jul-97	31	1,696,890	LAARS		HEATMAKER
03-Apr-90	31	1,463,395	LAARS	 	HEATMAKER
24-NOV-86	03-Nov-87 73/631,897	396,720	LAARS	CA	HEATMAKER
2000	27-Mar-92 617770	200 476	15		HEALMANCE.
200	31-JU-91 7649/1889	Concerc	200	77	USATIVAKEB
50-0cl %C	09-Mar-88 91-12/6	148976	AARS	11. 1.1.4	COLD STANDARD JTILL US:
25-Dec-97	(3118,000 *		AARS		FI O-GUARD
17.Jun-96	1/-Mai-0/ 1/0/01/10/00	1,432,808	LAARS	311	FLEX-TEMP
05-Aug-86	07-CHC-67 72-67-1-53	1.809.999	LAARS		FLAME AND DESIGN
21-Dec-89	02 Day 03 74m13 012	1501990	LAARS	Ì	FLAME
05-Dec-88	DE DOC.88 071415	079624	LAARS	BX	
	27-Nov.75				ENERGY SWEET
		1,200,164	LAARS		EM 2 (STYLIZED)
21-Apr-80	06-11/182/73/258.949	126/11/2	LAARS		EM 2 (STYUZEU)
05-Feb-96	75/062 697	2000	LAARS	CA	EM 2
	817404		LAARS	CA	ELEKTRASTA
	8847404	508230	LAARS		ELEKTRA STAR
	22 Ear 00 780894	2,023,170	LAARS	US	ELEKTRA
15-Jun-95	17-Dec-86 74/690,030	1,410,301	LAARS		ELEKTRA II
05-Feb-86		11,829,326	LAARS	US	ECCO
24-Jun-93	7	11,415,722	LANKS	us	
20-Sep-85	04-Nov-86[73/559,258	110000			AUUASWITCH
		2,129,063	LAARS	Sn	
18-Feb-97	13-50-98/75/243.711				AOUALINK
I	13-Delicion (America)	1,867,552	LAARS		1 Doomus
7	Registration Date 174/271 432	Registration Number	Client	Country	
Filing Date	T Analication Number				

COCCER 1998 3:568M A POL LAW BEPARTMENT FEE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0839

NO 2381 - 18 80 80

66/1

\circ
~
.3
₹.

22-Oct-96	75/187,224	1810,324	ARS R	US	TELSTAR
24-Jun-93	05-Sep-95[74/404,851	1016 324	1	US	CLC CHANGE
05-780-00	23-Sep-86 73/581,342	1 410 182	1000	5	TCI E I NIX
Se ul rez	26-Jul-95 74/419,467	1 207 118	14400		
3					
				f	
					SPACINA
12	4.9.00000000000000000000000000000000000	2,214,981	LANS.	US	SPA WORKS
01-May-96	79.Dac-98.75/097.000	1,484,168	1	US	SPA SWEET
\$0-Aug-87	12-Agr-88173/577.545	1, 185, 453	Ļ	US	SHEEK KNOWN TO THE TO THE TO THE TOTAL THE TOT
19-May-80	12-Jan-82 73/262,723		Ι.,	SU	CHERN CHOCKEN
09-Mar-98	75/446,653 /	2,071,002	2	US	VENCE DESCRIPTION
17-Jun-96	17-Jun-97 75-120,334	2011 202	SASO	ZN	COCK ALC
	240373	2,114,000	2	US	SOCKENI I
17-Jun-96	18-Nov-97 75/120,333	1,400,010	24.0	US	AV-VAC
12-May-8/	08-Dec-87 73/660,470	A ARB DIS	1	US	BOEDGE
66-Unf-60			2	03	PROFOGE
09-00-9	75/722,576			00	PROFINGE
20 20 20			AARS	116	PROEDGE
20 000			MARS	911	POWER-MAXX V
DD 100	825580		LAARS	CA	PORPOISE
C + 6000-17	3)-Mar-81 73/229,112	1,149,628	LAARS	SN	
77 4112-71					PANSINI SWEEP
Markey A.	27-Apr-82 73/262,676	1,194,495	LWRS	SU	
in the B					
			-		
		1,013,403	LAAKO	USTRIES JI US	NEVER LUBE JANDY VALVE JANDY INDUSTRIES JI
11-Feb-91	28-Jan-92/74/138,051	1,/10,000	LE CO		NEVER I UBE
10-04-91	25-Aug-92/74/211.034	780'809'	\ <u>\</u>	US	JINI.THERM
21-Dec-89	14-Ava-90/74/013,051	2,094,100	3	US	MINICOMBO
25-Oct-95	09-Sep-97/75/010,310	7,700,042	150	US	MIGHTY VENTER
13-Mar-9	74/2	1700 010	15	AU	MIGHTY THERM
	23-Sep-86	1,700,200	2 2	00	MIGHTY THERM
10-Aug-8/	05-Apr-88 73/677,525	1 187 280		1	MIGHTY STACK
17-Api-96	25-Mar-97 75/089,875	7 047 686	2000	0.00	MIGHTY MAX
17-Mar-92	20-Jun-95 74/256,496	1 001 100	2000		MIGHTY MATIC
15-FeD-91	12-Jan-93/74/139,402	1746 323	AARS	200	MAXX-PURE
	659068		AARS	AI C	NAXX-PURE V
	3/7	504721		CA	Trademork
		TOUR DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON			

REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0840

TRADEMARK

	45.5	
14/12	2381	აგ/ეც

Friday, October 29, 1999	Division Index	Filit	Filing Dates From 6/24/99 To: 10/29/99	1/29/99		
Division: LAARS TELEDYNE LAARS)YNE LAARS					
Trademark	Country	Case Number	Омлег	Status	Renewal Date) Atty
OLYM PIK	United States of America	PIK	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/780,670	Pending 75/780,670	18-Aug-1999	یع
OLYM*PIK	United States of America	*PIK	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/784,848	Pending 75/784,848	18-Aug-1999	P)
OLYM-PIK	United States of America	-PIK	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/780,668	Pending 75/780,668	18-Aug-1999	RJP
OI.YMPIA	United States of America	OLYMPIA	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/780,671	Pending 75/780,671	18-Aug-1999	RJI
OLYMPIAN	United States of America	01.YMPN	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #Plate: 75/778,204	Pending 75/778,204	l&-Aug-1999	RJP
OLYMPIAN GOLD	United States of America	NVIAMATO	OLYMPIAN TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Dste: 75/780,666	Pending 75/780,666	18-Aug-1999	RJP
OJ.YMPIK	United States of America	OLYMPIK	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/780,650	Pending 75/780,650	18-Aug-1999	ਲ੍ਹ
PROEDGE	United States of America	PRO11	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Application #/Date:	S, IN Pending Date: <i>75/</i> 752,706	1 6-J ш-1999	띥

a i i baw beharingent fije

	75/812,868 01-Oct-1999	75/812,868	n#Date:	Application #Date:				
الم		Pending	RIES, IN	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN	sheer	of America		SHEER DELIGHT
Ally	Date	Status Date		Country 1 Number Owner Status Date Atty	Number			
_	Renewal				Case			
							EDYNE LAARS	Division: LAARS TELEDYNE LAARS
2		/29/99	To: 10/	Filing Dates From 6/24/99 To: 10/29/99	Fili	Index	Division Index	Friday, October 29, 1999
	Ti							

TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 05/03/2001